Bolens

PIECES DETACHEES

Plateau de coupe

14104-38"

Cutting width

147104
Numeéros séries :
141040100101-141040199999

03-000139-050207




28 Inch Muiching Mower Attachment

141040100101 - 141040199999

Torque to
35 Rt Lbs.
(47.5 Nm)
/ GT position shown, for
9 LT madels this piece
i should be turned over.
: (LT Models)

24

(GT Models)

529

/I - .
_/,-"/zGTEﬂodels) 64

,,‘
-

L

Torgue to
35 Ft. Lhs.
(47.5 Nm)

TOUCH-UP PAINT
102 Troy-Bilt/Bolens Black 130z.




Model 14104

Ref.  Part Description Qty. Ref Part Deseription QGiy.
1 1739687 Danger Decal .....cceeeerereneseeiens 2 37 1762138 Anti=Scalp Wheel ......ccooeeerereevnrnrene
2 1185574 Bail Bearing .. 4 38 1765898 Extension Spring .....cceccrerviivcsenees 1
3 1746869 Spacer ... e 2 39 1185649 Retaining RING .......oooveerer e 2
4 1765092 Spindle Housmg P 40 1732499 Lock Nut, 5/16-18 e 1
5 1185976 Grease Fitting .. 2 42 1766342 Gage Wheel Spacer ..o, i
6 1765029 Blade Spacer .. 2 43 1766189001 Gage Wheel Adjustment Bar 2
7 1766061 Medium Splndle Shaﬂ (LH) 1 44 1112587 Clevis Pin, 3/8 x 13/16 ........... 2
8 1770962  Long Spindle Shaft (RH) ... . 45 1703011 Cotter SPring ..oovevevceceenrrevenenn. 2
9 1765196 Hex Head Bolt, 7/16-14 x 1 SRV 46 /1768087 Gage Whee! ...... 2
0 17685197 Belleville Washer 2 47 1111815 Hex Bolt, 3/8-16 x 3-1/2 woceere, e 2
11 1765217 tdulching Blade .. e 2 48 1768540 Belt Drive Decal vvvirerrrensenrnne 1
13 1766052 Front Lift Rod, LH. oo 4% /1100256 Flat Washer, 3/8 ......cooveevrivin 3
14 1752554 Rod End . 2 50 1768859 Spacer... " 1
15 1766051 Front Lift Rod H H 1 51 1770982 Spacer (GT only) 1
16 1723478 Hitch Pin e 2 h2 1766787 Hardensd Washer 2
19 1738080 Drive Belt (PTQ) .. 1 53 1768862 Decal, Lift Rod... 1
20 1765212 Drive Belt {Blade) R | 54 1111614 Cap Bolt, 3/8- 16 b 2 (GT only) 1
21 1770432 Sprocket, 58T (8 mm Pltch) 2 55 1100243 Flat Washer, 3/8 ... 1
22 1771870 Drive Sheave Assembly 1 56 1760269 Special Spacer, 1;4..‘..,..,...,,. 1
23 1736484 Flat Washer, 7/16 .. 2 57 1186391 Flange NUL ... vemenerene 2
24 1100244 Lock Washer, 7!16 . sl | 2 58 1770960 0] <1 7T [ TRUOTN |
25 1766984 Flange Lock Bolt, 5;‘15 18 x 3;’4 e B 59 1739796 Eye Bolt... 1
26 1715538 Nyliner Bushing ... . 2 60 1770961 Spacer ... 1
27 1188383 Flange Lock Nut, 3;’8 16 3 61 1100086 Hex Cap Bolt 3!8 16 x1 314 i
28 1764001 Idler Pulley .. eeeeeeee 1 62 1982935 Washer, 5/16 x 3/4... 1
23 1100086 Hex Cap Bolt, 3,‘3 16 x 1 3;’4 e 1 64 1771922001 Sprocket Cover Plaze . 2
30 1763219 Shouider Bolt .. 3 B5 1771925 Tri - Plask Screw, 1/4- 15 X 3»’4 3
31 1770963 Idler Arm Assembly coreverrnienee 100 1767750 Mower Deck Assembly {w/ decals} 1
a2z 1100044 Hex Head Bolt, 5/16- 18 X 3!4 R | 10t 1769048 Mower Spindle Assembly
33 1769768001  Belt TensionAdjusting Bracket .......... 1 (incl. Ref. 2,3, 4 & 5)... e 2
34 1749911 Pulley .. 1 102 1735222 Tray -Bilt/Bolens Black Palnt 13 cz ..... Nfl
35 1719367 Clevis Pln 2
36 1733398 Hex Top Lock Nut 3!8 16 4

N/l Item naot included with unit, order separately.



LABEL NATUPE!

Yvan Béal - 21, av. de I'Agriculture - B.P.16
Z.l.du Brézet - 53014 Clermont-Ferrand Cedex 2
Té&l:04 73 91 93 51 - Télécopie: 04 T390 23 N
www.yvanbeal.fr - E-mail : info@yvanbeal.fr
R.C.S. Clermont-Fd B 304 973 886 - S.A.S. ou copitol de 612 000 €



